SUPERIOR COURT' OF CALIFORNiA;
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT
VA 09/06/2017 Bkg no,

Plaintiff, CCMS Case No,: 7VW04099

Court Case No.:
ve.

FILED
KEVIN MICHAEL PERELMAN 02/19/1972 M | gHERRT R. CARTER

Executive Officer/Clerk
P370/372

By
P422 (a) ,L66.25,L66.25,L66.25 Deputy Clerk

Issued by
MICHAEL N. FEUER
City Attorney

Defendant (s). By
KARINE PHILIPS {GN}

Deputy City Attorney

Comes now the undersigned and states that he is informed and believes, and
upon such information and belief declares: That on or about 03/21/2017 at
and in the City of Los Angelesg, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 370/372 of the
California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant(s) {(whose
true name({s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place last
aforesaid, did willfully and unlawfully maintain and commit a public
nuisance by acts which were injurious to health, and were indecent, and
offensive to the senses, and an obstruction to the free use of property,
so as to interfere with the comfortable enjoyment of life and property by
an entire community and neighborhood, and by a considerable number of
persons, and did willfully and unlawfully obstruct the free passage and
use, in the customary manner, of a public park, sguare, street and
highway.

MCI 370/21
COUNT II

For a further, separate and second cause of action being a different
offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in
Count I hereof, affiant further allegeg that on or about 05/18/2017 at and
in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, a misdemeanocor, to wit, viclation of Subsection (a) of Secticon




422 of the California Penal Code was committed by tne above-named
defendant (s}, (whose true name(g) to affiant is{are) unknown), who at the
time and place last aforesaid, did willfully and unlawfully threaten to
commit a crime which would result in death and great bodily injury to
another person, to wit, CONFIDENTIAL, with the specific intent that the
statement, made verbally, in writing, and by means of an electronic
communication device, was to be taken as a threat, everi if there was no
intent of actually carrying it out, which, on its face and under the
circumstances in which it was made, was so unequivocal, unconditional,
immediate, and specific as to convey to the person threatened a gravity of
purpose and an immediate prospect of execution of the threat, and thereby
caused that person reasonably to be in sustained fear for his or her own
safety and for his or her immediate family's safety.

MCI 422(a)/21
COUNT IIXI

For a further, separate and third cause of action being a different
offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in
Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 05/09/2017 at and
in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 66.25 of the Los
Angeles Municipal Code was committed by the above-named defendant (g},
(whose true name(s) to affiant is{are) unknown), who at the time and place
last aforesaid, did unlawfully deposit and cause to be deposited
combustible and noncombustible rubbish and refuse of any kind whatsocever
upon and in a street, and upon private premises, in the City of Los
Angeles, and in the Los Angeles River, and in the bed thereof.

MCI 66.25/01
COUNT IV

For a further, separate and fourth cause of action being a different
offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in
Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 04/28/2017 at and
in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 66.25 of the Los
Angeles Municipal Code was committed by the above-named defendant(s),
(whose true name(s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place
last aforesaid, did unlawfully deposit and cause to be deposited
combustible and noncombustible rubbish and refuse of any kind whatsoever
upon and in a street, and upon private premises, in the City of Los
Angeles, and in the Los Angeles River, and in the bed thereof.

MCT 66.25/01




COUNT V

For a further, separate and fifth cause of action being a different
offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in
Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 03/21/2017 at and
in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 66.25 of the Los
Angeles Municipal Code was committed by the above-named defendant (s),
(whose true name(s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place
last aforesaid, did unlawfully deposit and cause to be deposited
combustible and noncombustible rubbish and refuse of any kind whatsoever
upon and in a street, and upon private premises, in the City of Los
Angeles, and in the Los Angeles River, and in the bed thereof.

MCI 66.25/01

All of which is contrary to the law and against the peace and dignity of
the People of the State of California. Declarant and complainant
therefore prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of said
defendant (s) and that he may be dealt with according to law.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth
are written statements and reports, consisting of pages, which constitute
the basis upcn which I make the within allegations.

A declaration in Support of the Issuance of Such Warrant is Submitted.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, on 08/03/2017.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declarant and Complainant




INFORMAL DISCOVERY NOTICE
TO THE ABROVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S) AND/OR ATTORNEY (S) FOR DEFENDANT(S) :
Plaintiff, the People. of the State of California, hereby requests
discovery/disclosure from the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) in

this case pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.5.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that if complete disclosure is not made within 15

days of this request, plaintiff will seek -- on or before the next court
date, or as soon as practicable thereafter -- a court order enforcing the
provisions of Penal Code Section 1054.3, subdivision (a}. This is an

ongoing request for any of the listed items which become known to the
defendant (s) and his or her attorney(s) after the date of compliance.

The written statements and reports attached hereto constitute discoverable
materials designated in Penal Code Section 1054.1. Any additional
material discoverable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1 that becomes
known to plaintiff will be provided to the defense.

If, prior to or during trial, as a result of this request plaintiff
obtains additional evidence or material subject to disclosure under a
previous defense request or court order pursuant to Penal Code Section
1054.1, plaintiff will disclose the existence of that evidence or
material within a reasonable time,

DISCOVERY MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO A DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY IN
MASTER CALENDAR COURT ON THE FIRST TRIAL DATE.
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DATE THIS REGORT DATE ORIGINAL RPT. SPECIFIC TYPE OF ORIGINAL RPT. (ADW, TFV, EVID., ARREST/BURG., ETC.)

RD DR NO.

8/2/2017 S/18/2017 2197 172110824

VICTIM BOOKED TO / ARRESTEE (AS ON CRIGINAL REPORT) JF RECLASSIFYING TO HOMICIDE BKG NO. (SUFPI TO ARREST) WORK FOLDER
. . SEX / DESCENT / AGE PERIOD ORIG. RPT | INDEX NO.
Perelman, Kevin Michael VIET'S 4991-549 !
CASE STATUS 4 [] GLEARED BY ARREST 2 [] CtEARED OTHER 3 [] REPORT UNFOUNDED 4 INVESTIGATION CONTINUED
Use this section only to add or correet info - do not repeat info from previous reports. Exception: Complete entire suspect info if making final disposition.
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S. SEX | DESC HAIR | EYES HEIGHT | WEIGHT DoB AGE | NAME & ADDRESS (OR NAME & CHARGE, IF ARRESTED}
Perelman, Kevin

1 . ACTION TAKEN 01 MNU# B ClI# LI BKG#

M W BRN |'GRN 507 165 2/19/1972 45 Submitted for Filing A36831949
g.! SEX | DESC | HAIR | EYES | HEIGHT | WEIGHT DOB AGE | NAME & ADDRESS (OR NAME & CHARGE, IF ARRESTED)
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NARRATIVE {USE BELOW COLUMNS FOR MULTIPLE REPORTS ONLY)
PITi | MULTIPLE RPT; DR NOS. | TYPE OF CRIME i RD I VICTIM'S NAME | DATE ORIG. RPT. | VALUE

§ 1 1 ¥ 1 T
1) DR#17-2110824 Criminal Threats 2177 Scroggins, Terrance 05-18-17
2) DR#17-2111729 Illegal Dumping 2177 City of Los Angeles 05-18-17

Case Summary:
Suspect Kevin Perelman is known to litter/illegally dump thousands of his business cards on public and private
property. The business cards are printed with the following e-mail address “KevinPerelmanTarget.com™.

On 05-18-17, at approximately 1300 hrs., Victim Terrance Scroggin advised Suspect Kevin Perelman scattered
hundreds of business cards in the area. Victim gathered 50 business cards from the ground on Burbank Blvd,
and responded to suspect’s residence (21620 Burbank Blvd. #18) and set them on suspect’s patio table. Victim
later crossed paths with suspect and suspect stated to Victim “He would slice him open if he did it again”.

Victim feared for his life and believes suspect would carry out his threat.

Officers conducted a follow-up to suspect’s residence and arrested/booked suspect for 422 PC (Criminal Threats)
booking #4991549, '

On 05-22-17, Officer Setzer #31498 presented the case, which was dropped to a misdemeanor (17(B)(4) PC), to
filing DCA Robert Orlich and prosecution was declined,

Investigation Continued:

Investigative Officer has received numerous community complaints about Kevin Perelman’s escalating behavior
since July 2013. The business cards littering private/public streets have been found throughout Woodland Hills
and in other surrounding communities, The website indicated on the business cards is a blog documenting Kevin
Perelman’s extreme paranoia that he is being harassed and followed by specific persons or groups. The cards
being littered in the area are to spread the word to the community about this harassment.

Kevin Perelman’s behavior recently has been escalating that he is littering thousands of business cards through
the community, which are being picked-up by private citizens, city resources or being deposited into the storm

WAS PROPERTY BO NCTICN

wﬁﬁ%ﬁl REPS??%LE‘.E‘S.’E&‘NT% B NO L YES . ... IF YES, HAS 10.08.00 BEEN COMPLETED? U NO Ll YES

SUPERVISCR APPROVING SERIAL NOC. REFORTING CFFICER(S) SERIAL NO. DIVISTON
DINSE 34920

DATE & TIME REPRODUCED DIVISION CLERK REPORTING OFFICER{S) SERIAL NO. DIVISION

03.14.00 (10/13)us FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION INC# 170518002663



PAGE 2 OF 2 : FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION oR# 17-2110824

drains that eventually leads to the ocean. Due to the escalating behavior and continual illegal dumping creating a
nuisance, DCA Neighborhood Prosecutor Karine Philips is re-filing the following criminal threats and illegal
dumping investigations,

Action Taken:-

On 08-02-17, the case was submitted to the City Attorney’s Office for consideration. Deputy City Attorney,
Karine Philips, reviewed and filed the case.

Case Status:
Warrant submitted for arrest.
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Los Angeles Police. Depariment

............ —..}..PAGE NQ...___ TYPE OF REPQRT . : BOOKING NO. UL DRND. e
ITEM { QU ARTICLE SERIAL NO BRAND MODEL NO. MISC DESCRIPTION (EG. COLOR, SIZE, DOLLAR
—— Al ‘ INSCRIPTIONS, CALIBER REVOLVER ETe) | VaALUE |

“—1"Suspect: Perelmati, Kevin Michael DORB: 0_2/ 19/1972

| Mietim: Scroggin, Terrance Shane DOB: 04/08/1943 S E—

Witness 1: Kotel, Yruhm Eili DOB: 02/11/1936

Source Of Activi ' :
On May 18, 2017 at approximately 1320 hours my partner, Officer Compton Serial No. 36582, and I,

Officer Cairns Serial No. 42457, were assigned Topanga patrol. We were deployed as unit 21A97- W2,
We were in full police uniform and operating a marked black and white police vehicle. We received a
radio call of a “Male Mental” at 21620 Burbank Blvd. #18.

Incident # 170519002663 RD#2177

Investigation
My partner and I approached the apartment complex and met with the Victim/PR Scroggin, Terrance

who stated Suspect, Perelman, Kevin scattered hundreds of business cards on Burbank Blvd. and
Julianna Pl. and has done so several times in the past. Victim gathered approximately 50 business cards-
off the ground on Burbank Blvd. and set them on the suspects patio table ( ).
Victim and Suspect crossed paths outside their complex on Julianna PI. and the Suspect approached th
Victim. Suspect got inches away from the Victims face and threatened the Victim., Suspect stated he
would “Slice him open if he did that again.” Victim told Suspect it needed to stop and walked away. In
fear for his life, Victim called PD. Victim believes Suspect would carry through on his threat.

Witness 1, Kotel, Yruhm stated he has tfouble understanding English but was standing on his porch
when he saw the Suspect approach the Victim and get inches from his face. Witness stated he had a_ |
 confrontational stance-and looked-like he was going to fight him. R S FSYR——

Unit 21A43, Officer Campodonico #26541, Officer Norris #37704 responded as well as Sgt. Schnieder
___|.#32410. Officer Dinse-34920-and MEU Officer Jurisaga #36897 coincidently responded to the location—-=:
. to conduct a mental evaluation assessment of the suspect and was prearranged prior to the call being
.| dispatched. We made a tactical plan and approached the residence. My partner and I knocked on the |

| Suspect door, the Suspect answered the door and sat down on the chair on the patio of his residerice. = =
—_|-Suspect stated the Victim had been following him around and antagonizing him. Suspect denied making ™|~
a threat to the Victim, Suspect was then handcuffed and taken into custody without incident. ... .- e

Arrest
| Perelman was placed under arrest for 422 PC Criminal Threats and transported to Topanga Station.

1" Medical Treatment/Injuries

None, - ‘
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Los Angeles Police Department CONTINUATION EET
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Photos, Recordings; Videos, DICV BWV and Digital Imaging .. .

I'took 4 digital images of the suspects business cards left on the Suspects table, These images were
submitted to be downloaded into the department photo management system. These images were given
Photo D#: 0624745,

Booking _
Suspect Peleman was booked at Van Nuys Jail for 422 PC Criminal Threats with the advisement of
Detective McCarty Serial No. 30182 and approval from Topanga Division Watch Commander S gt.

Velasquez Serial Number 31026.

Evidence
None

Canvassing :
We canvased the area for additional evidence or witnesses but were met with negative results.

Additional Information

Suspect Perelman, Kevin has a website (listed on the business cards) www.KevinPerelmanTarget.com
(World Wide Campaign to remove me from society since childhood) that states his beliefs, Suspect
expressed unsubstantiated paranoid thoughts and believes society is out to get him. Suspect also expressed
distrust and paranoid thoughts towards law enforcement (but cooperated with our investigation).

MEU Officer Jurisaga #36897 met at scene and conducted a field assessment of the Suspect.

Officer Dinse requests that if this case is referred for misdemeanor filing that it be forwarded to
neighborhood prosecutor DCA Karine Phillips due to ongoing nuisance activity.

Court Information e _
Both my partner and I can testify tothe-contents-of this report, ==~
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Suspect: Perelman, Kevin Michael DOB: 02/19/1972.

Yictim: Scroggin, Terrance Shane DOB: 04/08/1943.

Witness 1: Kotel, Yruhm Elli DOB: 02/11/1936

Source Of Activi _
On May 18, 2017 at approximately 1320 hours my partner, Officer Compton Serial No. 36582, and i,

Officer Cairns Serial No. 42457, were assigned Topanga patrol. We were deployed as unit 21A97- W2,
We were in full police uniform and operating a marked black and white police vehicle, We received a
radio call of a “Male Mental” at 21620 Burbank Blvd, #18.

Incident #: 170519002663 RD#2177

My partner and I approached the apartment complex and met with the Victim/PR Scroggin, Terrance

who stated Suspect, Perelman, Kevin scattered hundreds of business cards on Burbank Blvd. and
Julianna P1. and has done so several times in the past. Victim gathered approximately 50 business cards
off the ground on Burbank Blvd. and set them on the suspects patio table (21260 Burbank Blvd. #18).
Victim and Suspect crossed paths outside their complex on Julianna PI, and the Suspect approached the
Victim. Suspect got inches away from the Victims face and threatened the Victim, Suspect stated he
would “Slice him open if he did that again.” Victim told Suspect it needed to stop and walked away. In
fear for his life, Victim called PD. Victim believes Suspect would carry through on his threat,

Witness 1, Kotel, Yruhm stated he has trouble understanding English but was standing on his porch
when he saw the Suspect approach the Victim and get inches from his face. Witness stated he had a
| confrontational stance and looked like he was going tofight him....

Unit 21A43, Officer Campodonico #26541, Officer Norris #37704 responded as well as Sgt. Schnieder

#32410. Officer Dinse 34920 and. MEU. Officer Jurisaga #36897 coincidently responded to the location | -

to conduct a mental evaluation assessment of the suspect and was prearranged prior to the call being
dispatched. We made a tactical'plan and approached the residence. My partner and I knocked on the
Suspect door, the Suspect-answered the door-and sat"down ‘on the chair on the patio of his residence, =
Suspect stated the Victim had been following him around and antagonizing him, Suspect denied making
a threat to the Victim. Suspect was then handcuffed and taken into custody without incident.

Arrest o -
Perelman was placed under arrest for 422 PC Criminal Threats and transported to Topanga Station.

| Medical Treatment/Injuries " "

None, h
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| Booking

“Photos, Recordings, Videos. DICV BWYV and Disital Imaging -

I took 4 digital images of the suspects business cards left on the Suspects table. These-—li-mages”wglqe e
submitted to be downloaded into the department photo management system. These images were given
Photo D#: 0624745, :

Suspect Peleman was booked at Van Nuys Jail for 422 PC Criminal Threats with the advisement of
Detective McCarty Serial No. 30182 and approval from Topanga Division Watch Commander Sgt.
Velasquez Serial Number 31026. .

Evidence
None

Canvassing
We canvased the area for additional evidence or witnesses but were met with negative results,

Additional Information
Suspect Perelman, Kevin has a website (listed on the business cards) www.KevinPerelmanTarpet.com

(World Wide Campaign to remove me from society since childhood) that states his beliefs. Suspect
expressed unsubstantiated paranoid thoughts and believes society is out to get him, Suspect also expressed
distrust and paranoid thoughts towards law enforcement (but cooperated with our investigation).

MEU Officer Jurisaga #36897 met at scene and conducted a field assessment of the Suspect.

Officer Dinse requests that if this case is referred for misdemeanor filing that it be forwarded to
neighborhood prosecutor DCA Karine Phillips due to ongoing nuisance activity,

Court Information
Both my partner and I can testify to the contents-ofthis-report.——— T

= BOSIESS <) BREOW &8 TO SosPecT..
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BOOKING APPROVAL
“SEE-DISTRIBUTIONAT BOTTOM.EOR 77" .| DATE & TIME OF ARREST TIME OF INSPECTIONINTERVIEW BY WATCH COMMANDER
.. NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED, . [ . 05-18-2017 300 P.M, {LAPD MANUAL 4/218) 3:40P.M.
ARRESTEE'S NAME (Last, First, Middls) :
Perelman KevinMichee! . _ .. - S
| ARRESTING OFFICER(S) B SERIAL NO(S) LIVISION DETAIL
_{ CaimsiCompton . 42457/36682 Topanga 21A87
ACTION ADVISED: — : — '
Booking Charge 422 PC Criminal Threats ‘ BASIC CHARGE: & 50000

{As.nppsars on AJIS Charge Table)

[j Additional charges

ADD'L CHARGES: §

ENHANCEMENTS: $

D Advise arrestee of Immediate cash ballout right (If two or fewer warrants for parking offense or treffic infraction)

TOTAL BAIL: $ 50000

D Release without booking L—_l Phone call made . D Phone calls refused by arrestes

1. EVIDENC_:E TO BE BOOKED 2. SUGGESTIONS FOR CONTENTS OF REPORTS. 3. VISITATION RESTRICTION RESPONSIBLE INVEST, UNIT

PAROLE/PROBATION AGENT: ) PHONE NO. TIME TELEPHONIC HOLD PLACED

-

REASON FOR SEARCH:

[:’ Offense involves a controlled substance

D Articulable and ressonable suspicion that the arrestee is concealing contraband or weapons, regardless of the offense. {Explain reasonable suspleion), ...

TYPE OF SEARCH AUTHORIZED: OBTAIN THIS AUTHORIZATION PRIOR TO SEARCH
D STRIP [:I PHYSICAL BODY CAVITY*

WATCH COMMANDER APPROVING SEARCH (signature) SERIAL. NO.

[J visuaL BODY CAVITY  *Note: Search warrant required. WARRANT NO. .

DATE & TIME OF SEARCH LOCATION SEARCH CONDUCTED - |SEARCHING EMPLOYEE SERIAL NO, BIVISION SEX

~RESULTS OF SEARCH LISt itsms &nd localions removed from

T—— N
I X~ T

TWOZ- e | Yes

2" The pafsan aifésled réquires medicel examination or medical care or is otherwise unable to care for his or her own safety,

4. There are one or more outstanding felony arrest warrants for the person,

§. The person has one or more outstanding misdemeanor arrest warranis ineligible for refease under Section 827.1 of the Penal Code (Manual Section 41216.67).

€. The person cannot provide satisfactory evidence of personal identification. )

7. The presecullon.of the offense or offenses for. which.the person s arcested or the prosecution of any other offense or ofienses would be jecpardized by immediatie release

- of the persoi drrésted, T ’ .

8. There Is & reasonable fkelihood that the oftanse or cHenses will continue or resume, or that the safety of persons or property will be imminently endangered by release of
the person arrested, o ‘

B, 'The person arrested demands to be taken before a magistrate or refused to sign the notice to appear,

below. .
: et CONDITIONS FOR NON-ELIGIBILITY FOR RELEASE
1. The person arrested le so Intoxicated that he or she could be & danger to himself or herself or cihers.

3. The person Is arrested for one or mare of the offenses listed In Secton 40302 or 40303 of the Vehicle Code. (EXCEPTION - DUI ARRESTEES MAY BE RELEASED
AFTER BOOKING, IF OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE )} .

10. There Is reason 1o bellove that the person arrested would not appear at the time/place specified in the notice.

OFFICER MAKING O.R. DETERMINATION MISD, WARRANT NO. OR REASON NO.

Cves [Ino

12.31.00 (11A0) DISTRIBUTION:  GRIGINAL - ATTACH TO THE ORIGINAL ARREST .REPDRT; OR TO DFAR IF NO ARREST REPORT OR BKG.
COPY - 1- ATTACH TO JAIL CUSTODY RECORD IF BOOKED; 1 - ATTACH TO DIV. COPY OF ARREST

SERJAL NO. DIVISION e |- RAP SHEET.REVIEWED? -
20182 [ e wo 0

SERIAL NQ.. DIVISION - | RAP SHE;{REVIEWED?__

NO.[] o




- . S Los Angeles Police Departr ¢ UCR COMBINED EVID. REFORT
' page 1 of € 03010005 INVESTIGATIVE REPOK | ccC: MULTIPLE DRS ON THIS REPORT

REPORT Of:

b NvEST Div] mcal | DR#
. g CASE SCREENING FACTOR(S) ILLEGALDUMPING | TOP 170518002663 |inan \\ ™™
% [ SUSPEGTAVEHICLE NOT SEEN LAST NAME, FIRST, MIDDLE (OR NAME GF BUSINESS) SEX | DEsc [ WT | wr | AGcE
2 _ | L] PRINTS OR GTHER EVIDENCE NOT PRESENT City of Los Angeles T e T
: 'ﬁ-g-— MO NOT DISTINGT * ~ S “& | ADDRESS ™ " ZIP | PHONE.
E © PROPERTY LOSS LESS THAN $5,000 e = - -
=
- o NO SERIOUS INJURY TO VICTIM g 8. 21501 Schoenborn Street Canoga Park 91304
K onLy one vieTiM mvoLven E-MAL AODRESA _ R T
- JR—— 'PREMISES GPECFICTYPE) -~ [] ATM ™[R Lic. NO. {7 Nowe, OTHER 0.3 NO} FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPOKEN | OGCUPATION
) 3 | Grocery Market ' ' _ Employee - —— -1
> 3 ENTRY 45%BFV POINT OF ENTRY POINT OF £XI7 RO~ T PRINTS BY PREL. ire"v h
[ 1TE Y AN
2o | L] rrow Julliana P18/0 Burbank Blvd 2177 oRTAET gy N
3 : s
b é - E%],,REAR METHOD DATE&TIMEOF OCCURRENGE ]
58 | 5 :f; | 0570973017 2220 0571872017 0830
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN/LOST/DAMAGED ]
D [ roor METRUMENTTOOL UsED TOLEN/LOST, E0[_]03.04.00 GIVEN] STOLENLOST | RECOVERED EST. DAMAGED
] ot - $ - $ - § -
gV VEH.{IF INVOLVED) YEAR, MAKE, TYPE, COLOR, LIG. NO. | NOTIFIGATION(S) (PERSON & DAVISION CONNECTED REPORT(S) (TYPE & DR #)
00w
0n ma . ... [
5 5 ] IF LONG FORM, LIST UNIQUE ACTIONS. IF BHO) DESCRIBE SUSPECT'S ACTIONS IN BRIEF PHRASES, INCLUDING WEABON UBED, DO NOT REPEAT ABOVE INFD BUT CLAREY
o}
REPORT AS NECESSARY. IF ANY OF THE MISSING ITEMS ARE POTENTIALLY IDENTIFIABLE, ITEMIZE AND DESCRIBE ALL ITEMS MISSING INTHIS INCIDENT N THE NARRATIVE.
D Suspect discards his business cards with "kevinperelmantarget.com" throughout the community. Suspect places cards
on vehicles and discards the cards/trash on public and private property.
2 a TRANSIT-RELATED MANDATORY MARSY'S RIGHTS MOTIVATED BY DOMESTIC
2K INCIDENT CARD PROVIDED TO THE VICTIM HATRED/PREJUDICE VIOLENGE
B INITIALS, LAST NAME SERIALNO.  DIVJPETALL PERSON  SIGNATURE OR RECEVED BY PHONE 1/}
D REPORTING C Dinse 34920 Topanga REPORTING
EMPLOYEE(S . IF SHORT FORM AND VICTIMIPR ARE NOT THE SAME, ENTER PR INEGRMATION
() - - 2ISLI7 | NOTE b mvoLvED PERSONS SETION.
'6 ™ Complete bolow sections if any CASE SCREENING FACTOR(S} boxes are not checked,
w i |susP's [ JEAR MAKE MODEL | T¥PE INTERIOR 1 cloERioR BODY WikDoWs
g8e VEHECly COLOR: 2 PAINTEC INSCRIPT [ t DAMAGE [ & RiHT [) s bamce [T 5 RioHT
3 LEVEL ALTERED [ 2 MoDIFIEG [ 6 FRONT [ 2 cust. L1 & FrowT
COLON(S) VEH, LiC. NO. STATE U |1 sucker seats il ; 23:1?':::: [ 2 sticker ~ [7] 7 ReAR [ 2 cumrams [ 7 Rear
M
D [()2 camased sipE & VINTL ToP [} ¢ very [ 4 weer
8EX| DESC [ HAR™| EYEs | HEIGHT | WRIGHT | AGE CLOTHING NAME, ADDRESS, OB, IF KNOWN; NAME, BKG, NG., CHARGE, IF ARRESTED.
a M |W Brn [Grn |507 165 45 Kevin Perelman DOB:02-19-72 21620 Burbank Blvd #18 Woodland Hills
= z' &1 "FERSONAL ODDITIES [UNUSUAL FEATURES, SCARS, TATTOOS, ETC) (VERBAL THREATS, BODILY FORGE, SWAIATED GUN, ETG, IF KNIFE OR GUN,
S WEAPON  hESCRIBE FULLY)
g = no eyebrows -
ir2 SEX| DESC HAR | EYES |HEGMT | WEIGHT | AGE CLOTHING NAME, ADDRESS, DOB, IF KNOWN; NAME, BKG. NO,, CHARGE, IF ARRESTED,

[ ]

(VERBAL THREATS, BODILY FORGE, SIMULATED GUR, ETC. ¥ KNIFE OR GUN,
WEAPON  hegCRIBE FULLY)

PERSOIAL ODDITIES (UNUSUAL FEATURES, SCARS, TATFOOS, ETC)

¥

W-WITNESS; R-PERSONRPTG. ©. PERSON SECURING (463 D PERSON DISCOVERING (458 P - PARENT:
INVOLVED PERSON(S) GF - CONTACT PERSON (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

NAME QFY NEGA [onYy ADDRESS L e | PHONE
Cannon, Linda 7 |R- L I

W82 T no. g NONE, LIST OTHER 10 & NO, ) | FOREIGH LANGUAGE SPOKEN | B - o o

E-MAlL. ADDRESS CELL PHON( |

NAME SEX DksC DoB ADDRESS . nTY zip FHONE
_ | Duffy, Brittany /188 |R- Sl T e S —— e

:
: ‘] GNDIGIT
supvR |

- '; DR. LIC. NO. (IF NONE, LIST OTHER iD & NO.) | FOREIGN LANGUAGE SFOKEN | B+
- e E-MAIL ADDRESS HON? 1
O M
- . §§ NAME SEX DESC OB . ADDRESS - GITY i gy
Jag R Officer Sean Dinse M H R-
ﬁ LE DR. LIC. NO. (I NONE, LIST OTHER ID & No.) | FOREIGN LANGUAGE 6POKEN | B~ 5
£58 T s p— e e !
-1 _ ) E-MAJL ADDRESS Ve S | CELEPHON —
BINED | USETpS SECTION IV LIEU OF FROPERTY [ 10C. EVID. BKD. [10.10.00 GIVEN? | preliminary]] SUPV NV, OFCR. TESTREE SERIAL NG| WiTNESS 5ran. SERIAL NG
D g‘?lg R’;ET REBART IF NG GUN AND NO MORE THAN r oro nst"' P f
i . EE ITEMS OF EVIDENGE. (v N g f — o= :
W2 | isEm | auan. JARTICLE SERIAL NOJTYPE TEST | BRANDIDRUG MODEL NG./ DRUG TEST (
24 /] OF DRUG WEIGHT, UNITS RESULT
g / | \
. 3 ‘E_ T _
3|/ \
U5

NARRATIVE USE THE FOLLOWING HEADINGS TO DOCUMENT ALL INFORMATION REGARDING THE INVESTIGATION: ADDITIONAL PERSONS INVOLVEQ {sepatetod by type): SQURCE OF AGTIVITY: INVESTIGATION; ARREST; INJURYAMEDICAL
TREATMENT. PHOTOS, RECORDINGS, VIDEOS, DICV, BWV, AND DIGITAL IMAGING; BOOKING: EVIDENGE; CANVASSING, ADDITIGNAL; COLLISION SUMMARY; PROPERTY STOLENLOSTRECOVEREDIDAMAGED; AND COURT
INFORRMATION. NOTE: ANY OF THESE HEADINGS MAY BE OMITTED IF NOY APPLICABLE. BEE GENSRAL REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS-FIELD NOTEBOOK DIVIDER, FORM 18.30.00, AND INVESTIGATIVE REPORT-FIELD ROTEBOQK
DIWIDER. FORM 18.30.01, FOR FURTHER INFO. . e e

VICTIM A | "8 ANy OF THE VIGTIM'S FROPERTY WARKED WITH AN OWNER APPLIED
INGEMNIFIGATION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER? ves[ ] wo
INFORMATION (IF Af IF YES, EXPLAIN |N NARRATIVE.

3 SERIAL NO. Dﬁ‘l_} DETECTiVE SUPERVISOR REVIEWING SERAL NC.

CLE| 10|
‘ CATEGORY
%

APPROVAL
AND
REVIEW

EXTRA COPIES D
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! Witness: Cannon, Linda -

Witness: Duff, Brittany

--'Source of Activity:

I, Senior Lead Officer Dinse #34920, am currently assigned Topanga Patrol and responsible for
monitoring the east portion of Woodland Hills, My responsibilities as a senior lead officer include
handling radio calls, monitoring crime trends, mitigating traffic issues, creating neighborhood watc
groups, intervening on neighbor disputes and dealing with on-going nuisance issues. One of these
nuisance issues inicludes a community complaint I've been dealing with for the past 5 years, The

suspect in this case, Kevin Perelman is known to throw mass amounts of business cards throughout

Woodland Hill_g___f_:l_'_e_ating_a nuisance.

Kevin Perelman suffers from extreme mental illness and believes there is a conspiracy against him and
that the government is targeting him. As a means of spreading the word about this conspiracy, Kevin
Perelman created a business card with KevinPerelmanTarget.com printed on the surface. When you
access the website on-line, the entire website is dedicated to explaining the 30-year conspiracy against
him including video of security guards removing his business cards from vehicles at Gateway Plaza, and |

random photos of persons or vehicles he believes are part of the conspiracy. An excerpt from his
website are included down below in the additional portion of this report and a screen shot of his we
heading is depicted in this photo. :

Targeted for over 30 years.

@ Campaign {0 remove me from society -

In July :2,0,,'?1;Mﬁ_ﬂinmlx@dinan;inyestigatien.-wheresuspect—wa&iﬂegal ly-dumping-his business ™~

o :L'os.Angeles:-Munici_pal'“Gourt;i"tfzppeéred‘ suspect stopped illegally dumping his business cards,

cards and random glow sticks, pornographic materjal and trash in and around his residence on Julia
Placesouth of Burbank Blvd in Woodland Hills. Dr#13-2100717. After his case was dispositioned

h

bsite

in_o o

| Investigati_dn: :
On April 28, 2016, I received information via social-media-that a-community-member Linda Canrio

observed suspect throw handfuls of KevinPerelmanTarget.com business cards out the window of hi

|| vehicle, Victim posted the below photo of some of the business cards she collected. Victim stated
at approximately 1330 hrs., she was walking her dog around Warner Center Park, when she observed
suspect travelling northbound Owensmouth Avenue, at a slow speed, and begin throwing handfuls 6f "

" Throughoutmy assignment as_a Senior Lead Officer in-Fopanga-Division I have seen over a thousand of |
“ | these business cards littered on public/public property and placed on vehicles.

a1
g
that
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] J:msmess cards_out the window. Linda advised she collected rl

______ atleast 100 -business-cards-because-tittering—|
is a pet peeve of hers. Victim checked the website and advis :

ed she was concerned about suspects
paranoid behavior. : : .

On March 215, 2017, 1014 hrs. Irecelved a messa

ge from Brittany Duffy advising she just collected a
bunch of cards of the streets.
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| “He's littering cards currently, tried to get video but wasn't fast enough”

~{-On'May 18, 2017, at approximately 0830 hts., contacted Brittany Duffyand she advised that on May

9t 2017 at approximately 2220 hrs., she was seated in her vehicle with a friend when she observed
suspect littering his business cards and placing them on vehicles. Suspect walked up to the vehicle she
was seated and observed the suspect attempt to place a car on the windshield but he recognized someone
was in the care and didn’t leave a card, Brittany advised she has taken numerous photos and videos
documenting suspect’s business cards being littered all over her street.

On 05-18-17, at approximately 1300 hrs., I, Senior Lead Officer Dinse #34920, was assigned 21SL97,
Topanga Patrol. On the above date and time, I was en-route to 21620 Burbank Blvd #18 to contact
Kevin Perelman at his residence. I was meeting Officer Jurisaga #36897, from LAPD Mental
Evaluation CAMP Unit, to assess Kevin Perelman and warn him for the on-going illegal dumping issue.

On the way to the residence, I was advised that a radio call was generated at the location of a “Male
Mental”. I responded southbound Julianna Place from Burbank Blvd and observed at least 50-100
KevinPerelmanTarget.com business cards on the street and parked vehicles. I met with Officer Cairns

{ #36582 and Compton #42457, learning that Kevin Perelman threatened Victim. I met with Victim

Terrance Scroggins and he advised that he was tired of Kevin Perelman littering the area with his
business cards. Terrance stated he collected a bunch of the cards, walked over to his unit and placed the
cards he collected on his patio table. When Terrance contacted Kevin, he threatened to “Slice him open
if he did that again!” Suspect was subsequently arrested for 422 PC (Criminal Threats) Booking

#4991549 Dr#17-2110824

Photos, Recordings, Videos, DICV, BWYV and Digital Imaging:

-Belew-are photos-of the street and vehicle the day Kevin Perelmnan was arrested. The éérds-iittered on
Kevin Perelman’s vehicle, with the license “TARGTED”, were placed on his vehicle from community

members in the area that were tired of susp ect littering the area with his cards.
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3 e

| Photo posted on Kevin-Perehman’s Facebook

stated the gun was a movie prop.

page. Wher T asked Keévin Perelman about this ‘picture, he
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| The statements werg. not recorded via BWV due to the r@pmftbﬂing.,completcd.ielephgnieauy?. R P

{ Court Information: :

I can testify to the contents of this report.

Additional: . o
Request that suspect stop illegally dumping his business cards on the public/private property or placing
them on random vehicles as a condition of probation. Suspect placing his business cards in the street,
eventually make their way into public water drainage system and end-up in the ocean. These business
cards littered in Woodland Hills make thejr way into the ocean eco-system causing a direct danger to the
sea life which could indirectly effect global warming, -

Suspect’s behavior has escalated from just littering to threatening members of the community due to his
belief there is a government conspiracy targeting Kevin Perelman. o

Below is an excerpt from the KevinPerelmanTarget.com website he created documenting the 30 plus
years of conspiracy to campaign to remove Kevin Perelman from society: :

e, A worldwide campaign started by my family and the government to try to set me up, smear my
name, create mental illness, terrorize me and torture me to remove me from society any way possible and
cover it up since I was 10 yrs. old working with the police, government, social workers, my family and
friends with a worldwide funded smear operations. Violating my civil rights because they just don't like of
trust me and refusing to protect me when I found out what was going on due to the fact that they were
involved in the operations, There are other names for these types of stalking mental {llness tactics being
done to me known as. "Gang Stalking", "Cause Stalking", "Community Harassment Groups" Also known
as Gas Lighting. Basically the intent to end someones life with covert mental illness tactics in mass
groups, which can be researched if you have any confusion of how they operate. Except my targeting is
on a world wide scale, all day and night and started and coordinated with my family and government sincé
~10 yearsold;almost every single person-I-have beén cortact With, and never stops. And if T try to address|
any issues, these mass groups are told to terrorize me more and more with what I addressed to try to infligt
pain and keep me silenced and try to stop me from speaking out.

Since the age 29 when finding out somet—hing---wasn’_t;r_i'ghtfand--?zl_ggfg:_kiif(;iWing I'was being hunted to remove

| me from society, I went to 24 psychologists/psychiatrists éach and every-one was working with the massel - -
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masses against me trying to make their criminal actions look justified:

(These'al-e just a few of the well crafted world wide lies to rile the masses against me)

defending my self or telling people what is going on,
am on the run to help turn the masses against me)
to justify their actions, and give to the world to get them to help them in what they are doing
address their issues with you and tell you that you are imagining it)

* he can't see himself
look violent)

with, or to just create world wide mobs to end my life)

what they were doing on me to try to make me look angry)

for the original lie that I have paranoid schitzofrenia)
* he's confessing to things either through his artwork or behaviors
+ he's too sensitive ,

ulterior motives) :

[ Trelated 6 anger as we know it is the opposite)

__Mt_h_:_s;ic;p_:_,\_g;cql_lt._‘_c_:;azﬁted.l—hoﬂght:eut:andfg-lebal:ly—spreadﬂut—liesias—tﬂ- clear-and-obvious intent totilethe=—l=—

s« He's "&Naféiéiét.’ Obvmusly well thought oﬁt, to turn tﬂings ‘ar.oun.d on me as é fébel whenltcame t:)
+ He's on the run (Continual lies to the world since a young age that I've done somethign wrong and
 He suffers from paranoid schitzofrenia (One of my families, Police, Government largest lies to_’;ry .
* He has no communication skills (Of course not only are these people strangers, but how can you

communicate with people trying to remove you from society or create mental iliness who refuse to|...
+ He's Vlolent (of course no history or factual evidence of violence, just people trying to make me
+ he's a racist (I believe my family was telling the world this either to try to dictate who I associate

« He's angry at the world or thinks the world is out to get him (I believe said at a young age because
my family didn't like I was a fun loving, open minded free spirited type, and they could turn around

+ - Heis acting and pretending to have paranoid schitzofrenia and playing mind games (as a coverup

« He's Catty or Bipolar (except these claims are made by strangers I've never spoken too for such :
- things as taking some days off from the gym and other various cry wolf tactics from strangers, theff——— —
=B noticing theni endlessly trying to trigger me to get reactions which shows they are lieing and have 5

s hehas a high Libido, therefore he's angry and in & rage and 4 murderer (As if sex-is-somehow—

He's a troll trying to get people to blow up (of course not based op anything rational, factual or

TR Just random events taken and used by putting stories to each action and taking them out of

gesture, saying, apearence, you name it.)

context and giving them to the world. This applying to every minuet details of my life from any

He thinks differently then other people
v "He'vwaiting for something

"He's a hacker '

He's a pedaphile

L. - L] - N

~ my predators, and speaking out is the only option showing that it is a coverup)

He's starting fires by speaking out about what is going on (obviously the fires are being started by

_logical. (More like He asked a girthow she-was, and-he committed a crime, or maybe he wore-a—— -
““red, green, blue, orange, or any other clothing or he went to the gym or went jogging, or listened
too music or sang, and somehow that _equals trolling with no actual fact explanation or logic behitid="
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to be more lies-made of for people to endlessly do to me to justify their actions)
He's a bully o
He's Spying on people .

‘He's Stalking peéople (of course the only s0 calledstalkmg Ih'vé doﬁe is wonder or be durious asto

what was going on when people were sent after me to end my life and remove me from society.
Which is clearly not stalking and people and the police trying to cover up their crimes of endlessly
trying to set me up until it started to become appearent)

He's trying to get people to blow up in anger

He's Racist or hates gay people or even women

He believes in Karma, therefore he is committing crimes (Another attempted justification so théy 3

can commit their crimes against me and make it look justified)
He's trying to control people ST
He snapped (this was said after I found out what was being done to my life and freaked out becaus

‘I didn't know what was going on to cover up their crimes of trying to remove me from society with

a-mental illness campaign)

He's like Loki, and creating mischief and screwing with people
He's playing mind games with people

He has no morals, is a con artist, and involved in fraudelant acts

“he's a danger to himself or others

he's out of control and needs to be watched (he's a danger to himself or others)

we are trying to help him (of course by following me around with mental illness tactics)
He's shady and can't be trusted

He's different or weird

“he's committed crimes and needs to be accountable {and some of these crimes they use as excuses

to end my life are breaking the speed limit or J -walking, he peeled out in his car. Things that don't
matter and don't justify their actions, even though they never could be justified anyways)

_he's lost =

He suffers from obsession, or anger, or rage

He's competing with people (and of course, not just normal competing  even though the lieisn't |

true, but psychotic type of Tliifigs) '

He's careless(Yet-my-lif -has-been about caring giving and helping everyone I knew or making
sure I didn't do aiiythifig wre ng or.offend people within reason. While endlessly-being setup, I
might have fell for a few insignificant things, not paying attention, as I am then  told it is my
fault, and not the fault of the people trying to destroyme) e
People are afraid of you (of coursé they don't actually have any specific reason why anyone would
be afraid of me) .

It's a public shaming (of course I seem to be punished for all the crimes committed against me,
because I haven't done anything wrong accept find out abouit all the attempted setups and smears,
which-means it's a-coverup-and-torture 6pération o keep me quiet. Not that world wide public
shaming operations would be legal anyways and would violate your civil rights)

It's his personality (of course not based on who I meet and if it works out, but rather trying to

profile me, and give it out to the world wide masses before I meet them to poisen the well so they

- Hels a women beater and has hit multiple women__...... R
- He's pushy, violating, intrusive, following people, and spying on people (of course these just seem

¥
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{2 CAN'E . S€6-Who T-am-because-they're perceptmn of me is.based on endless-lies- intentionally-giving~—-
out to destroy my credibility and keep me 1solated)

5
i

And finally to cover up their mental illness tactics since 10 he suffers from Paranoid Schltzofrema and

obsessional looping (this way they can get away with their crimes by trying to make me Iook
crazy)....... ”
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Requested By: LP34920
DINSE, CHARLES

| ACHS Data Included: YES

: Muliti-Source Record: NO

Agency: CA0194216

LAPD - FOOTHILL AREA
Reason: ARREST
Search Search Type: Other ID
Criteria; Identifier: BKG; (D Number:

4991549; State: CA

DEPT, OF JUSTICE AND DMV MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Bookings Convictions Juvenile Warrahts Probations I_C_E

Felony: 1 Felony: 0 Sustained: 0 Bench: 0 Open: 0 Deport: 0
Misd: 0 Misd: 0 Dismissed: 0 Arrest: 0 Expired: 0 Removal: 0
Infract.(FTA) 0 lliegal Entry: 0

Latest Name: PERELMAN, KEVIN Date Name Last Used: 05/19/2017

Sex Rage Hair Eyes Hgt Wgt DOB Updated
Male WHITE BROWN GREEN 507 165 02/19/1972 05/19/2017
Latest Address: 21620 BURBANK #18 WOODLAND HILLS CA 05/18/2017
Type Start Date End Date Charge/Description Case Number Updated
Registration Reg Number Location Reg Date
PALM PRINT ON FILE A36831949PLM 01/01/0001

© Copyrighl 1996, County of Los Angeles
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(1) PERELMAN, KEVIN MICHAEL 2

Dates of Birth/Count
02/19/1972 2

Scars/Marks/Tatfoos

Other Identifiers

FBI 77NENELNS

Address/Count
21620 BURBANK #18 WOODLAND HILLS CA 1

Birth Place/Count
CAMERCED 1 CA 1

Moniker/Count

Gang Membership/Count

No Juvenile Information

”Néﬁr-.’eﬁrdihg Case‘s...
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Arr Date Name Arresting Agency Booking Number
05/18/2017 1 LAPD - TOPANGA 004991549
Sex  Race Hair Eves Height Weight DOB
M WHITE BROWN GREEN 507 165 02/19/1972
cnt Arrest Charges Dispo Date Result
1 PC 422(A) UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
TERRORISM

(CASE FILING INFORMATION NOT MATCHED IN L.A, COUNTY)

END OF TRANSCRIPT
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